To approve the related party transactions with Sahana Techanalysis 
Limited 

Ordinary 
Resolution 

15 To approve the related party transactions: Directors' Subscription to 
shares in subsidiary, Softvan Limited, on a preferential basis 

Special 
Resolution 

16 
Preferential Allotment of upto 1,59,673 (One Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand 
Six Hundred Seventy-Three) fully convertible warrants to the persons 
belonging to “Non-Promoter, Public Category" 

Special 
Resolution 

It was informed to the shareholder that due to time constraints a dedicated, open-floor question and 
answer segment could not be accommodated.